

**LIST OF ITEMS FOR THE PROJECT: IB NO. 2022-03 PROCUREMENT OF VARIOUS CONSTRUCTION, PLUMBING,
ELECTRICAL SUPPLIES AND CARPENTRY TOOLS (EARLY PROCUREMENT ACTIVITY)**

FUND SOURCE: GENERAL APPROPRIATIONS ACT (101)

Item No.	Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Cost	Total Cost	End-User
A.		1 LOT SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES			692,819.11	
		BREAKDOWN:				
1	pcs	Aluminum clip, 1/4"x12'	25	300.00	7,500.00	GSO
2	pcs	Aluminum nylon plastic roller, single 27mm diameter of roller	25	250.00	6,250.00	GSO
3	pcs	Aluminum sliding lower caha, 1" x 12'	25	550.00	13,750.00	GSO
4	box	Blind Rivets, 1/8" x 1/2"	2	380.00	760.00	GSO
5	box	Blind Rivets, 1/8" x 3/4"	2	380.00	760.00	GSO
6	box	Blind Rivets, 5/32" x 1"	2	380.00	760.00	GSO
7	box	Blind Rivets, 5/32" x 1/2"	2	380.00	760.00	GSO
8	lit	Body filler (maselya)	25	180.00	4,500.00	GSO
9	pair	Carbon brush for makita grinder	5	250.00	1,250.00	GSO
10	pair	Carbon brush, for planer 1100	5	390.00	1,950.00	GSO
11	pair	Carbon brush, for planer 1900	5	390.00	1,950.00	GSO
12	pair	Carbon brush, for speed cutter makita	5	520.00	2,600.00	GSO
13	pcs	CHB, 4"	1500	25.00	37,500.00	COARDC
14	pcs	Clear glass, 1/4" x 6' x 8'	20	1,900.00	38,000.00	GSO
15	box	Common wire nail, 1"	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	GSO
16	kgs	Common wire nail, 2 1/2"	1	90.00	90.00	CSAC
17	box	Common wire nail, 2 1/2"	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	GSO
18	kgs	Common wire nail, 2"	7	82.86	580.02	CSAC(2) COARDC(5)
19	box	Common wire nail, 2"	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	GSO
20	kgs	Common wire nail, 3"	5	80.00	400.00	COARDC
21	box	Common wire nail, 3"	2	1,500.00	3,000.00	GSO
22	kgs	Common wire nail, 4"	5	80.00	400.00	COARDC
23	box	Common wire nail, 4"	1	1,800.00	1,800.00	GSO
24	gal	Concrete Bond/Plexi bond	25	750.00	18,750.00	GSO
25	kgs	Concrete nail, 1"	5	90.00	450.00	GSO
26	kgs	Concrete nail, 2"	5	90.00	450.00	GSO
27	kgs	Concrete nail, 3"	5	90.00	450.00	GSO
28	kgs	Concrete nail, 4"	5	90.00	450.00	GSO
29	pair	Construction gloves, rubber palm, green	80	90.00	7,200.00	GSO
30	pcs	Corrugated G.I sheets, .5mm x 32" x 10', prepainted green	5	1,500.00	7,500.00	GSO
31	pcs	Corrugated GI sheet, .5mm x 32" x 12'	44	800.00	35,200.00	COARDC
32	pcs	Corrugated Steel bar, 100 mm, 25ft for tunneling	15	230.00	3,450.00	HORTI
33	cu m	Crushed sand	17	1,400.00	23,800.00	COARDC(15) GSO(2)
34	pcs	Cutting disc, metal, 14"	10	250.00	2,500.00	NPRCRTC
35	pcs	Cutting disc, metal, 4"	100	50.00	5,000.00	NPRCRTC
36	pcs	Cylindrical hinges, 1"	15	80.00	1,200.00	GSO
37	pcs	Door knob, stainless, twist lock, heavy duty	30	980.00	29,400.00	GSO
38	pcs	Drawer lock, 7/8" dia., zinc alloy, heavy duty	30	200.00	6,000.00	GSO
39	lit	Elastomeric sealant	40	520.00	20,800.00	GSO
40	box	Finishing nails, 1 1/2"	1	75.00	75.00	GSO
41	box	Finishing nails, 2 1/2"	1	80.00	80.00	GSO
42	box	Finishing nails, 3"	1	79.00	79.00	GSO
43	roll	Fishing line, .5mm tanse	10	15.00	150.00	GSO
44	kgs	G.I tie wire, # 16	29	80.00	2,320.00	GSO(25) HORTI (4)
45	kgs	GI tie wire #14	8	85.00	680.00	HORTI
46	roll	GI tie wire, #18	1	2,800.00	2,800.00	IHFSA
47	cu m	Gravel, 3/4	7	1,400.00	9,800.00	COARDC(5) GSO(2)
48	pcs	Grinding stone disc, 4"	30	65.00	1,950.00	GSO
49	pcs	Hacksaw blade, HD	30	75.00	2,250.00	GSO
50	pair	Hinge, 3 "x 3", Heavy duty	10	90.00	900.00	GSO
51	pair	Hinge, 4" x 4", Heavy duty	10	120.00	1,200.00	GSO
52	pcs	Imported pine, 1" x 2" x 10'	5	130.00	650.00	CSAC
53	pcs	Imported pine, 1" x 2" x 12'	8	150.00	1,200.00	CSAC
54	pcs	Imported pine, 2" x 3" x 12'	8	350.00	2,800.00	CSAC
55	gal	Lacquer Thinner	15	280.00	4,200.00	GSO
56	pcs	Lumber moulding, 1" x 1" x 8', S4S	25	100.00	2,500.00	GSO
57	pcs	Lumber moulding, 1" x 2" x 8', S4S	25	110.00	2,750.00	GSO
58	pcs	Lumber, 2" x 2" x 10', S4S	20	190.00	3,800.00	LANDSCAPING
59	pcs	Lumber, 1" x 2" x 10'	50	90.00	4,500.00	GSO
60	pcs	Lumber, 2" x 2" x 8'	25	120.00	3,000.00	GSO
61	pcs	Lumber, 2" x 3" x 10'	25	235.00	5,875.00	GSO
62	pcs	Lumber, ecopine, 2" x 2" x 10'	14	300.00	4,200.00	COARDC
63	pcs	Lumber, ecopine, 2" x 4" x 10'	10	600.00	6,000.00	COARDC
64	pcs	Lumber, ecopine, 2" x 5" x 10'	18	720.00	12,960.00	COARDC

Item No.	Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Cost	Total Cost	End-User
65	pcs	Marine plywood , 1/4" x 4' x 8'	25	410.00	10,250.00	GSO
66	pcs	Marine plywood , 3/4" x 4' x 8'	25	1,350.00	33,750.00	GSO
67	pcs	Marine plywood, 1/2" x 4' x 8'	5	780.00	3,900.00	LANDSCAPING
68	pcs	Masonry bit, 13 mm	5	340.00	1,700.00	GSO
69	pcs	Masonry bit, 3 mm	30	100.00	3,000.00	GSO
70	pcs	Masonry bit, 4 mm	30	110.00	3,300.00	GSO
71	pcs	Masonry bit, 5 mm	30	115.00	3,450.00	GSO
72	pcs	Masonry bit, 6.5 mm	20	145.00	2,900.00	GSO
73	pcs	Masonry bit, 8 mm	15	150.00	2,250.00	GSO
74	pcs	Masonry bit, 9.5 mm	15	195.00	2,925.00	GSO
75	pcs	Metal bit 1/4" ø, HS	15	145.00	2,175.00	GSO
76	pcs	Metal bit 1/8"ø, HS	30	100.00	3,000.00	GSO
77	pcs	Metal bit 3/16"ø, HS	30	110.00	3,300.00	GSO
78	pcs	Metal bit 5/32"ø, HS	30	115.00	3,450.00	GSO
79	pcs	Metal cutting disc 4"	50	70.00	3,500.00	GSO
80	pcs	Metal cuttings disc 14"	10	320.00	3,200.00	GSO
81	gal	Paint , Choco Brown, QDE	20	490.00	9,800.00	GSO
82	pcs	Paint brush 1", long bristle, HD	15	23.00	345.00	GSO
83	pcs	Paint brush 2", long bristle, HD	15	45.00	675.00	GSO
84	pcs	Paint brush 3", long bristle, HD	15	90.00	1,350.00	GSO
85	pcs	Paint brush 4", long bristle	15	120.00	1,800.00	GSO
86	gal	Paint Flat QDE	20	620.00	12,400.00	GSO
87	gal	Paint mapple, QDE	20	620.00	12,400.00	GSO
88	pcs	Paint roller 4", plastic handle w/ paint	10	130.00	1,300.00	GSO
89	pcs	Paint roller foam, 4"	20	40.00	800.00	GSO
90	pcs	Paint roller foam, 7"	15	75.00	1,125.00	GSO
91	gal	Paint Thinner	15	280.00	4,200.00	GSO
92	gal	Paint, ivory, QDE	20	620.00	12,400.00	GSO
93	gal	Paint, Flat latex	20	620.00	12,400.00	GSO
94	gal	Paint, QDE White	20	620.00	12,400.00	GSO
95	pair	Palita, 4"	10	35.00	350.00	GSO
96	gal	Perma liquid tile adhesive per gal	10	600.00	6,000.00	GSO
97	bags	Portland cement, 40kgs/bag	31	300.00	9,300.00	COARDC(10) GSO (20) HORTI(1)
98	gal	Power bond	10	820.00	8,200.00	GSO
99	pcs	Puller, 4", heavy duty, antique, w/ screw	25	80.00	2,000.00	GSO
100	pcs	Puller, 5", heavy duty, antique, w/ screw	25	85.00	2,125.00	GSO
101	pairs	Rain boots, US size, 7" ,8",8 1/2",10 pcs each size, for men	30	550.00	16,500.00	GSO
102	set	Router bits Size and style: Carbide straight router bit HSS, 1/2" x 1/2" x 1 1/2"; Bullnose bead column face moulding router bit, 1/2" shank, radius 3/4"; Cove edging and moulding router bit, 3/4" radius and 1/4" shank, HSS, carbide; Large elegant picture frame moulding router bit 1/2" shank, 3/4" radius, carbide, HSS; 3/4" classical roman ogee edge forming router 1/2" shank, carbide, HSS	5	1,050.00	5,250.00	GSO
103	pcs	RSB, 12mm	20	280.00	5,600.00	LANDSCAPING
104	gal	Rust converter, highly effective grade rust	5	750.00	3,750.00	GSO
105	yard	Sanding paper, # 100	10	180.00	1,800.00	GSO
106	yard	Sanding paper, # 120	10	190.00	1,900.00	GSO
107	yard	Sanding paper, # 80	10	210.00	2,100.00	GSO
108	gal	Sanding sealer	10	575.00	5,750.00	GSO
109	tube	Silicon sealant tube, clear, 300 ml	55	185.55	10,205.25	COARDC(20) ATBI/IC(10) GSO(25)
110	bags	Skim coat cement, white color, 20kgs/bag	10	345.00	3,450.00	GSO
111	pcs	Steel bar, 10mm	100	170.00	17,000.00	COARDC
112	pcs	Tex screw, 2"	250	2.00	500.00	GSO
113	kgs	Tie wire, #14	5	100.00	500.00	COARDC
114	kgs	Tie wire, #16	5	100.00	500.00	COARDC
115	roll	Tie wire, #18	2	1,800.00	3,600.00	NPRCRTC
116	pcs	Tile cutting disc, 4", diamond wheel, 105Dx1.2Tx20H	15	500.00	7,500.00	GSO
117	kgs	Umbrella nail, twisted	10	140.00	1,400.00	GSO
118	gal	Varnish, polyurethane	11	1,200.00	13,200.00	GSO
119	can	WD-40, 469 ml	5	430.00	2,150.00	GSO
120	pcs	Welding apron, leather	2	3,000.00	6,000.00	NPRCRTC
121	pairs	Welding gloves, leather	10	300.00	3,000.00	NPRCRTC
122	kgs	Welding rod E6013, 3.2 mm	33	153.48	5,064.84	GSO(15) CSAC(8) COARDC(5) HORTI(5)

Item No.	Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Cost	Total Cost	End-User
123	kgs	Welding rod, 2.5 mm	20	135.00	2,700.00	NPRRTC
124	pc	Welding rod, 3/16", 6013	5	160.00	800.00	CE
125	lit	Wood filler	10	290.00	2,900.00	GSO
126	lit	Wood glue	15	180.00	2,700.00	GSO
127	box	Wood screw, 1", w/ tox	10	120.00	1,200.00	GSO
B.		1 LOT SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF PLUMBING SUPPLIES			527,155.00	
		BREAKDOWN:				
128	can	A & B Epoxy, 1/2 lit	25	310.00	7,750.00	GSO
129	pcs	Angle valve, 1/2" x 1/2"	50	190.00	9,500.00	GSO
130	set	Bidet spray hand held, gun set and with complete fittings & accessories	50	680.00	34,000.00	GSO
131	pcs	Check valve 1", horizontal	10	200.00	2,000.00	GSO
132	pcs	Check valve 1", vertical	10	200.00	2,000.00	GSO
133	pcs	Diamond cutting disc	5	400.00	2,000.00	GSO
134	pcs	Flexible hose, 1/2" x 1/2"	100	140.00	14,000.00	GSO
135	pcs	Floating switch, electrical	5	390.00	1,950.00	GSO
136	pcs	Floating valve, 1"	10	680.00	6,800.00	GSO
137	pcs	Floor drain, 4" x 4", stainless	50	85.00	4,250.00	GSO
138	pcs	G.I coupling, 3/4"	25	45.00	1,125.00	GSO
139	pcs	G.I elbow, 1"	15	100.00	1,500.00	GSO
140	pcs	G.I elbow, 1/2"	25	80.00	2,000.00	GSO
141	pcs	G.I nipple, 1" x 4"	10	48.00	480.00	GSO
142	pcs	G.I pipe, 3", S40	10	2,500.00	25,000.00	GSO
143	pcs	G.I pipe, G.40, 1"	40	950.00	38,000.00	CSAC
144	pcs	G.I pipe, G.40, 1/2"	50	520.00	26,000.00	CSAC
145	pcs	G.I pipe, G.40, 2"	8	1,650.00	13,200.00	CSAC
146	pcs	G.I straight elbow, 1"	10	80.00	800.00	GSO
147	pcs	G.I union, 3/4"	10	85.00	850.00	GSO
148	pcs	GI ball valve, 1/2"	25	320.00	8,000.00	GSO
149	pcs	GI ball valve, 3/4"	25	335.00	8,375.00	GSO
150	pcs	GI bell reducer, 1" x 1/2"	25	68.00	1,700.00	GSO
151	pcs	GI bell reducer, 1" x 3/4"	25	90.00	2,250.00	GSO
152	pcs	GI bell reducer, 3/4" x 1/2"	25	80.00	2,000.00	GSO
153	pcs	GI bushing reducer, 1" x 3/4"	25	50.00	1,250.00	GSO
154	pcs	GI bushing reducer, 3/4" x 1/2"	25	38.00	950.00	GSO
155	pcs	GI coupling, 1/2"	50	40.00	2,000.00	GSO
156	pcs	GI Faucet, 1/2"Ø brass, heavy duty	100	190.00	19,000.00	GSO
157	pcs	GI nipple, 1/2" x 2"	15	25.00	375.00	GSO
158	pcs	GI nipple, 1/2" x 4"	15	30.00	450.00	GSO
159	pcs	GI nipple, 1/2" x 6"	15	40.00	600.00	GSO
160	pcs	GI nipple, 3/4" x 2"	15	45.00	675.00	GSO
161	pcs	GI nipple, 3/4" x 6"	15	70.00	1,050.00	GSO
162	pcs	GI nipple, 3/4" x 4"	15	60.00	900.00	GSO
163	pcs	GI Pipe S40, 1"	14	730.00	10,220.00	HORTI
164	pcs	GI Pipe S40, 3/4"	32	430.00	13,760.00	HORTI
165	pcs	GI pipe, 1/2" s-40	10	350.00	3,500.00	GSO
166	pcs	GI Pipe, 1/2" x 6m , S40	40	550.00	22,000.00	COARDC
167	pcs	GI Pipe, 3" x 6m , S40	6	3,500.00	21,000.00	COARDC
168	pcs	GI plug, 1/2"	25	38.00	950.00	GSO
169	pcs	GI plug, 3/4"	25	58.00	1,450.00	GSO
170	pcs	GI Straight elbow, 1/2"	15	40.00	600.00	GSO
171	pcs	GI tee reducer, 1" x 3/4"	15	75.00	1,125.00	GSO
172	pcs	GI tee reducer, 3/4" x 1/2"	15	60.00	900.00	GSO
173	pcs	GI tee, 1/2"	15	48.00	720.00	GSO
174	pcs	GI union, 1/2"	25	78.00	1,950.00	GSO
175	pcs	Glass Mirror, 1/4" x 3' x 4', w/ aluminum frame and screw lock	10	2,400.00	24,000.00	GSO
176	pcs	Goose neck faucet, 1/2"	25	280.00	7,000.00	GSO
177	pcs	Hose connector, 1/2"	10	150.00	1,500.00	GSO
178	pcs	Hose connector, 3/4"	10	175.00	1,750.00	GSO
179	pcs	Lavatory faucet, 1/2", stainless	25	330.00	8,250.00	GSO
180	pcs	Lavatory hook	15	45.00	675.00	GSO
181	set	Lavatory sink, Complete with Stand, Size: 46 x 56 x 86 cm, Elegant Pearly White color, Sink Depth: 14.5cm	5	6,200.00	31,000.00	GSO
182	set	Lever arm, stainless heavy duty, tank fittings	75	490.00	36,750.00	GSO
183	pcs	Locking chunnel with lock	15	450.00	6,750.00	HORTI
184	pcs	Metal screw, 1"	25	2.00	50.00	GSO
185	pcs	Padlock, 2", wide laminated, steel body, hardened boron, dual ball bearing lock, heavy duty	5	630.00	3,150.00	GSO
186	gal	Paint, white, latex, 4li/gallon	1	600.00	600.00	HORTI
187	unit	Pressure gauge 55mm(22), pressure range 0-3500PSI, accuracy 2.5, 1.6, connection brass 1/4NTP male	3	1,250.00	3,750.00	GSO
188	pcs	PVC clean out, 2", orange	15	38.00	570.00	GSO

Item No.	Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Cost	Total Cost	End-User
189	pcs	PVC clean out, 3", orange	15	45.00	675.00	GSO
190	pcs	PVC elbow, 2" x 45°, orange	15	40.00	600.00	GSO
191	pcs	PVC elbow, 2" x 90°, orange	20	38.00	760.00	GSO
192	pcs	PVC elbow, 3" x 45°, orange	15	55.00	825.00	GSO
193	pcs	PVC elbow, 3" x 90°, orange	15	55.00	825.00	GSO
194	pcs	PVC elbow, 4" x 45°, orange	15	68.00	1,020.00	GSO
195	pcs	PVC pipe, 2", s-1000, orange	15	280.00	4,200.00	GSO
196	pcs	PVC pipe, 3", s-1000, orange	5	580.00	2,900.00	GSO
197	pcs	PVC P-trap, 2", orange	15	90.00	1,350.00	GSO
198	pcs	PVC reducer, 3" x 2"	15	55.00	825.00	GSO
199	pcs	PVC reducer, 4" x 2"	15	65.00	975.00	GSO
200	pcs	PVC tee, 2" orange	15	45.00	675.00	GSO
201	pcs	PVC tee, 3" orange	15	50.00	750.00	GSO
202	pcs	PVC wye, 2", orange	15	45.00	675.00	GSO
203	pcs	PVC wye, 3", orange	15	50.00	750.00	GSO
204	pcs	Replacement piece, 1/2" for connector of hose & G.I	10	100.00	1,000.00	GSO
205	pcs	Replacement piece, 3/4" for connector of hose & G.I	10	110.00	1,100.00	GSO
206	pcs	Rubber flopper	50	125.00	6,250.00	GSO
207	pc	Sink, double, stainless steel with drainage board	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	HORTI
208	can	Solvent cement, 500cc, S-blue	25	210.00	5,250.00	GSO
209	pcs	Teflon tape, jumbo	100	25.00	2,500.00	GSO
210	pcs	Urinal push valve 1/2"	100	100.00	10,000.00	GSO
211	set	Water closet, w/ complete accessories & fittings	3	10,500.00	31,500.00	GSO
C.		1 LOT SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF ELECTRICAL SUPPLIES			403,895.00	
		BREAKDOWN:				
212	pcs	2 gang CO plate	25	28.00	700.00	GSO
213	pcs	2 gang switch plate	25	28.00	700.00	GSO
214	pcs	2 gang universal surface CO	25	48.00	1,200.00	GSO
215	pcs	3 gang CO plate	25	28.00	700.00	GSO
216	pcs	3 gang switch plate	25	28.00	700.00	GSO
217	pcs	3 gang universal surface CO	25	48.00	1,200.00	GSO
218	pcs	3 prong to flat AC plug adaptor	15	48.00	720.00	GSO
219	pair	Circuit breaker 15A, element	5	300.00	1,500.00	GSO
220	pair	Circuit breaker 20A, element	5	300.00	1,500.00	GSO
221	pair	Circuit breaker 40A, element	5	300.00	1,500.00	GSO
222	pack	Concrete staples	3	80.00	240.00	GSO
223	rolls	Electrical tape, 16m/ roll	4	50.00	200.00	COARDC
224	pcs	Electrical tape, big	100	35.00	3,500.00	GSO
225	box	Electrical wire, # 14 stranded	2	4,000.00	8,000.00	COARDC
226	pcs	Entrance cap, 1"	15	80.00	1,200.00	GSO
227	pcs	Entrance cap, 2"	15	38.00	570.00	GSO
228	pcs	Entrance cap, 3/4"	15	65.00	975.00	GSO
229	unit	Extension Cord Reel, 50meters, High quality; Voltage: 220V; AMPS: 10A; Length: 50 meters; Thermal overload protection/ reset button; 4 socket outlet; heavy duty	1	6,200.00	6,200.00	CSAC
230	unit	Extension Cord, 2 gang, 2M, 3 USB ports, with circuit breaker	1	1,280.00	1,280.00	IRO
231	unit	Extension Cord, 4 gang, 5M, individual switch, Voltgae Surge Protector, Circuit Breaker	2	1,280.00	2,560.00	IRO
232	pcs	Extension cord, 4 socket	3	450.00	1,350.00	CCA
233	pcs	Extension Cord, Rated Voltage:250V~, Max. Current:10A, Max., Power:2500W, Cable Specification:#18 AWG, Thermal Circuit Breaker:Press to Reset, 2 meter cable, 2500W Maximum Power 3USB Charging Ports, 1 Free USB Cable, 4 Outlets	3	1,500.00	4,500.00	HERRCC
234	pc	Extension cord, retractable, with at least 3 universal socket, 10-15 meters	1	1,100.00	1,100.00	HORTI
235	pcs	Extension cord, Wheel type, 15M, MA Load 2500w 10A, 220-250V, Heavy Duty	1	1,700.00	1,700.00	CA-GS
236	pc	Extension Wheel, 10 meters	1	1,300.00	1,300.00	NPRCRTC
237	unit	Extension wheel, 15 meters cord length, 2,500w, with built in safety circuit breaker, atleast 3 sockets	2	1,450.00	2,900.00	ORS
238	pc	Extension wheel, 15-20 meters	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	HORTI

Item No.	Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Cost	Total Cost	End-User
239	unit	Extension wheel, Heavy duty, 15 m, atleast 3 sockets Cable Type-Retractable cable; Input Voltage-100-240V Universal heavy duty outlets Rigid brass strips for internal connection Outlets are made of copper material for better grip Impact resistant and highly conductive With REAL grounding system connection for safety With built-in safety circuit breaker With built-in lightning protector Outlet enclosures are made up of fire-retardant materials Maximum wattage: 2500W Current: 10A Voltage: 250V~	1	1,350.00	1,350.00	GIS
240	unit	Extension wheel, heavy duty, 50 meters, atleast 3 sockets with cable reels and with continuous current path through a live 240V with rated enclosed slip ring Rated voltage: 240V AREA: 2.5MM LENGTH: 50M	1	3,850.00	3,850.00	GIS
241	box	Flat cord, #14/2C, 150mtr per box	2	3,900.00	7,800.00	GSO
242	pcs	Flourescent lamp fixture, 2 x 40	20	1,280.00	25,600.00	GSO
243	pcs	Incandescent bulb, 75 watts	8	150.00	1,200.00	COARDC
244	pcs	KSB, 100A	5	1,100.00	5,500.00	GSO
245	pcs	KSB, 15A	5	350.00	1,750.00	GSO
246	pcs	KSB, 20A	5	350.00	1,750.00	GSO
247	pcs	KSB, 30A	5	480.00	2,400.00	GSO
248	pcs	KSB, 60A	5	650.00	3,250.00	GSO
249	pcs	LED bulb, 12W	100	150.00	15,000.00	GSO
250	pc	Light Bulb, 125 W or 250 W Mercury Vapour UV light	9	250.00	2,250.00	IHFSA
251	pcs	Male plug, heavy duty	15	210.00	3,150.00	GSO
252	m	Mouldflex, 1/2"	25	18.00	450.00	GSO
253	m	Mouldflex, 3/4"	25	25.00	625.00	GSO
254	roll	PDX Electrical wire, 50 meters/roll, #14	3	900.00	2,700.00	IHFSA
255	box	PDX wire, #12/2C	3	3,900.00	11,700.00	GSO
256	box	PDX wire, #14/2C	3	2,800.00	8,400.00	GSO
257	pcs	PVC amco box	50	38.00	1,900.00	GSO
258	pcs	PVC clamp, 1/2"	50	185.00	9,250.00	GSO
259	pcs	PVC clamp, 3/4"	50	190.00	9,500.00	GSO
260	pcs	PVC Junction box w/ cover, 4"x 4"	25	30.00	750.00	GSO
261	pcs	PVC Moulding, 1"	50	80.00	4,000.00	GSO
262	pcs	PVC pipe, 1/2"	15	75.00	1,125.00	GSO
263	pcs	PVC pipe, 3/4"	15	90.00	1,350.00	GSO
264	pcs	PVC utility box	50	28.00	1,400.00	GSO
265	pcs	Receptacle, 2 x 2	8	45.00	360.00	COARDC
266	pcs	Receptacle, 2", rubberized with lead wires	10	38.00	380.00	GSO
267	pcs	Receptacle, 4"	15	35.00	525.00	GSO
268	pcs	Rubber tape	25	90.00	2,250.00	GSO
269	set	Secondary rack, 2 wire w/ spool insulator	15	650.00	9,750.00	GSO
270	pcs	Single window switch plate	15	28.00	420.00	GSO
271	pcs	Snap switch	15	33.00	495.00	GSO
272	box	Staple wire, 1"	15	60.00	900.00	GSO
273	pcs	Surface type electrical switch	4	45.00	180.00	COARDC
274	pcs	Switch element	100	38.00	3,800.00	GSO
275	pcs	T8 frame, long	100	290.00	29,000.00	GSO
276	set	T8 LED lamp, long	110	390.00	42,900.00	GSO
277	set	T8 LED lamp, short	75	210.00	15,750.00	GSO
278	pcs	T8 LED tube, long	100	180.00	18,000.00	GSO
279	box	THHN/THWN wire, #2.0mm ² (150mtr per box)	3	4,590.00	13,770.00	GSO
280	box	THHN/THWN wire, #3.5mm ² (150mtr per box)	4	7,550.00	30,200.00	GSO
281	box	THHN/THWN wire, #5.5mm ² (150mtr per box)	4	8,450.00	33,800.00	GSO
282	box	THHN/THWN wire, #8.0mm ² (150mtr per box)	2	7,980.00	15,960.00	GSO
283	pcs	Universal CO element	150	35.00	5,250.00	GSO
284	pc	Universal socket to flat adapter, 10A, 250V	18	95.00	1,710.00	ISR(3) HERCC(5) GIS(5) CTE(5)
D.		1 LOT SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF CARPENTRY TOOLS			60,791.58	
		BREAKDOWN:				

Item No.	Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Cost	Total Cost	End-User
285	unit	Air Compressor, 1 HP with a 60 liter tank, YL Series Two Valve Capacitor Single Phase Motor, Input Voltage: 220V 60hz, Speed: 3300 rpm, Working Pressure: 85 - 115 psi	1	14,999.00	14,999.00	LANDSCAPING
286	unit	Angel grinder, 750 W, 220-240 V, 12,000 RPM	2	3,500.00	7,000.00	NPRCRTC
287	pc	Chain saw chain 12" for MS 170-STIHL	2	800.00	1,600.00	LRO
288	unit	Chain saw guide bar 18" for STIHL	1	2,700.00	2,700.00	LANDSCAPING
289	pcs	Claw hammer, heavy duty, 18oz hardened steel, rubberized handle	2	200.00	400.00	HORTI
290	pc	F Type Clamp, Size : 80x200, Handle Width-24mm, Easy to reverse jaws turns clamp into spreading clamp or stretching tool	2	2,000.00	4,000.00	CE
291	pc	Hacksaw, heavy duty, rubber grip, adjustable frame to accommodates varying blade lengths, blade Length: 10"	1	250.00	250.00	HORTI
292	pc	Hand/ Wood Saw, Heavy Duty, Length:550mm/22", Thickness:0.9mm, With teeth protector	1	250.00	250.00	HORTI
293	pc	Magnetic Welding Holder, 4Inch dia., 50LBS/22KG	2	300.00	600.00	CE
294	pcs	Measurement tape, "metro", 7.5 meters long, standard carpenter steel tape measure	3	500.00	1,500.00	NPRCRTC
295	unit	Multi purpose Ladder Load Capacity: 225 lbs, Capable of 4 Positions: A-Frame, Stairway Ladder, Scaffold and Straight Extension, Reaches from 4 ft to 8 ft to an extendable length of 16 ft, Aluminum Alloy Steps, Main Material: Aluminum, Dimension: 125 x 40 x 26, cm and Weight: 15 kg	1	9,900.00	9,900.00	LANDSCAPING
296	pc	Pipe Cutter, Manual operation, cutting scope: 12-50mm, maximum cutting thickness:5mm with one spare blade	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	CE
297	unit	Portable inverter welding machine, 300 amperes; 220 volts	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	COARDC
298	pc	Reviter, 10 inch long	3	354.00	1,062.00	CE
299	pc	Saw chain, 45cm bar-36RS-3/8" for STIHL	1	1,100.00	1,100.00	LANDSCAPING
300	pc	Snip Cutter, Cutting Edge Length:78mm, Overall Length: 305 mm	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	CE
301	unit	Tape Measure, steel, 8m	1	330.00	330.00	ATBI/IC
302	pcs	Wire cutter, plier, heavy duty side cut	1	350.00	350.00	HORTI
303	pc	Woodworking triangle ruler, Alluminum alloy, 1 mm, Type: right angle rule	1	250.58	250.58	CE

GRAND TOTAL

P 1,684,660.69